TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael C Slade		10/22/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELENS.COM, INC.
Street Address:	1184 Broadway
City:	Hewlett
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11557
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2341126 E.I.		E.LENS.COM CONTACT LENSES AS QUICK AS ACLICK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)592-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.592.1400
Email: rbrod@herrick.com

Correspondent Name: Barry Werbin
Address Line 1: 2 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01926-0019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R Broder

Total Attachments: 4

source=release#page1.tif

source=release#page2.tif

source=release#page3.tif

source=release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of October 22,

2004 by MICHAEL C. SLADE ("Slade"), 114 Piping Rock Road, Matinecock, New York

11560.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Slade and ELENS.COM, INC., a New York corporation having an address

at 1184 Broadway, Hewlett, New York 11557 ("eLens"), are parties to a certain Security

Agreement, dated as of June 7, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which eLens

granted a security interest to Slade in certain collateral as defined in said Security Agreement,

including the U.S. trademark registration listed in Exhibit I hereto;

WHEREAS, eLens and Slade have agreed to retire eLens' obligations under the Security

Agreement and Slade wishes to release his security interest in said collateral and in the U.S.

trademark registration listed in Exhibit I and reassign the same to eLens;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Slade hereby releases his security interest and any right, title and interest which he

may have in and to said collateral and in the U.S. trademark registration listed in Exhibit I;

2. Slade further releases his security interest and any right, title and interest which he

may have in and to all trademark applications and registrations, the right to sue for past, present

HFNY2: #785106 v.1 #01926-0019

and future infringements thereof and all rights corresponding thereto through the world for trademarks and trademark applications stemming from the U.S. trademark registration listed on

Exhibit I.

3. This Release may be filed by Slade or eLens with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office without further notice.

The next page is the signature page.

2

HFNY2: #785106 v.1 #01926-0019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Slade has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by as of the day and year first above written.

MICHAEL C. SLADE

EXHIBIT I

Trademark	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
Registration		
No:		
$23\overline{411}26$	ELENS.COM CONTACT LENSES	April 11, 2000
	AS QUICK AS A CLICK	

HFNY2: #785106 v.1 #01926-0019

RECORDED: 10/22/2004